BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COLINCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That $e City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate fiom the
unencumbered balance in the CDBG loan Repay Revolving Account Fund (2075) in expense

account 2075.8010.59046 (Transfers - Community Development) in the amount of Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars (S25,000.00).

SECTION 2. That the City of l-ancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00) in the CDBG Loan Repay Revolving Account Fund (2075).

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall complete a Fund-to-Fund
tansfer fiom expense account 2075.8010.59046 (Transfer - Community Development) to
revenue account 2073.8010.43001 (Fed Grant (projecs) - Comm Dev Bl Gt) in the amount of
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00).

SECTION 4. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand
Dollars ($25,000.00) in the Community Development Block Grant Fund (2073).

SECTION 5. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in the revenue
account 2073.8010.43001 (Fed Grant (projects) - Comm Dev Bl Gt) in the amount of Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00).

SECTION 6. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate flom the
unencumbered balance in the amount ofTwenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in expense
account 2073.8010.56090 (Fed Grant (projects) - Comm Dev Bl Ct).

SECTION 7. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure